www.belling.com.cn                                                       1
1A Low Dropout, Low Quiescent Current
  High PSRR CMOS Linear Regulator
BL9110
DESCRIPTION
The BL9110 is a low-dropout regulator that
operates the input voltage from 2.5V to 6V and
delivers 1A load current. The BL9110 is available

  High PSRR CMOS Linear Regulator
BL9110
ORDERING INFORMATION
BL9110- VVV X X XX
Package：
BA: SOT89-5(A)  BB: SOT89-5(B)
EA: TO252-2(A)   EB: TO252-2(B)
FA: SOT223(A)    FB: SOT223(B)
FC: SOT223(C)    FD: SOT223(D)
IA: SOT89-3(A)     IB: SOT89-3(B)
IC: SOT89-3(C)
Output Voltage：
100:1.0V 120:1.2V 130:1.3V 150:1.5V
180:1.8V 250:2.5V 270:2.7V 280:2.8V
285:2.85V 300:3.0V 320:3.2V 330:3.3V
500:5.0V
ADJ:adjustable
Features:
P: Standard(default, lead free)
C: Customized
Output Voltage Accuracy
A:±1%
B:±2%
MARKING DESCRIPTION
1 2 3
45
VOUT VDD
CEGNDNC/ADJ
BL9110BA
YWSS VVV
SOT89-5(A)
1 2 3
45
VOUT VDD
NC/ADJGNDCE
BL9110BB
YWSS VVV
SOT89-5(B)
1
2
3
GND
VOUT
VDD
TO252-2(A)
BL9110EA
YWSS VVV
1
2
3
VDD
GND
VOUT
TO252-2(B)
BL9110EB
YWSS VVV
www.belling.com.cn                                                       3
BL9110
1 2 3
VOUT GND VDD
BL9110FA
YWSS VVV
SOT223(A)
1 2 3
GND VOUT VDD
BL9110FB
YWSS VVV
SOT223(B)
1 2 3
GND VDD VOUT
BL9110FC
YWSS VVV
SOT223(C)